UN/EDIFACT Version D16A
VERMAS
Verified Gross Mass
Message Implementation Guide
Version 1.0.0
VERMAS – Verified Gross Mass
Release Version 1.0.0 Page 2 of 41 May 12, 2016
Change history

X  1056 Version identifier C  an..9
X  1060 Revision identifier C  an..6
X 3153  COMMUNICATION MEDIUM TYPE CODE C 1  an..3
X 1220  DOCUMENT COPIES REQUIRED QUANTITY C 1  n..2
X 1218  DOCUMENT ORIGINALS REQUIRED QUANTITY C 1  n..2
VERMAS – Verified Gross Mass
Release Version 1.0.0 Page 31 of 41 May 12, 2016
 Segment: DTM Date/Time/Period
 Position: 0724
 Group: Segment Group 7 (Document/Message Details)        Mandatory
 Level: 3
 Usage: Conditional (Optional)
 Max Use: 1
 Purpose: To specify date, and/or time, or period.
Dependency Notes:
 Semantic Notes:
 Comments:
Notes:  VERMAS examples
  DTM+225:201603022200:203'
DTM+182:201601010001:203'
DTM
225 - Certification of weight date/time if Verification Signature is provided (RP)
and if DOC type "SHP"
Verification Date "225" will be provided if the Verification Signature is provided
(0290-CTA-3189 = "RP") and will only be provided under DOC type "SHP".
Issue Date "182" will only be provided under DOC types "SM1" or "SM2".
Data Element Summary
 Data Component
 Element Element Name     Attributes
M C507  DATE/TIME/PERIOD M 1
 Date and/or time, or period relevant to the specified date/time/period
type.
M  2005 Date or time or period function code qualifier M  an..3
 Code qualifying the function of a date, time or period.
  182  Issue date
 Date when a document/message has been or will be
issued.
  225  Certification of weight date/time
 Date/time at which the carrier proceeds to the
weighting of the goods.
  2380 Date or time or period value C  an..35
 The value of a date, a date and time, a time or of a period in a specified
representation.
  2379 Date or time or period format code C  an..3
 Code specifying the representation of a date, time or period.
  203  CCYYMMDDHHMM
 Calendar date including time with minutes:
C=Century; Y=Year; M=Month; D=Day; H=Hour;
M=Minutes.
VERMAS – Verified Gross Mass
Release Version 1.0.0 Page 32 of 41 May 12, 2016
 Group: NAD Segment Group 8: Name and Address
 Position: 0734
 Group: Segment Group 7 (Document/Message Details)        Mandatory
 Level: 3
 Usage: Mandatory
 Max Use: 5
 Purpose:
Segment Summary
 Pos. Seg.  Req. Max. Group:
 No. ID Name Des. Use Repeat
M 0735 NAD Name and Address M 1
 0040  Segment Group 9: Contact Information C  2
VERMAS – Verified Gross Mass
Release Version 1.0.0 Page 33 of 41 May 12, 2016
 Segment: NAD Name and Address